• Produkt je nutné nainstalovat do místa bez snadného přístupu, mimo nárazy či silné vibrace a tak, aby byl chráněný. Může jít
například o místo, kde kamery sledují prostředí pod sebou, nebo o vyšší polohu, například sloup, zeď či umístění nejméně 3
metry nad zemí.
• Produkt je potřeba používat v souladu s místními zákony a předpisy.
• Neinstalujte produkt na nestabilní podklad nebo povrch.
• Nedemontujte kameru ani neprovádějte údržbu, když je připojeno napájení.
• Před instalací by měl být produkt skladován v suchém a větraném prostředí.
• Používejte pouze příslušenství, které odpovídá technickým specifikacím produktu.

Equipment name: Network Camera
( ): IB9380-HTV-V2
Type designation (Type): IB9380-HTV-V2
Unit
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
(Pb) (Hg) (Cd) (Cr+6) (PBB) (PBDE)
1. " 0.1wt%" " 0.01wt%"
Note 1: "Exceeding 0.1 wt%" and "exceeding 0.01 wt%" indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substance
exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition.
2. " "
Note 2: " " indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference
value of presence.
3. " "
Note 3: " " indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
Max. power consumption
IB9380-HTV-V2: DC12V Max. 7.44W, PoE Max. 7.77W
Operating temperature
Starting ( )/Working ( ): -30 C ~ 60 C (-22 F ~ 140 F)
ø5mm ø30mm PH2
Installation Tool
M4×25
x4
1”
x4
Package Contents
SD Card
5s
Reset
Micro
SD
Installation
3
IP66
2
1
ø5mm
ø30mm
Audio in (pink)
Audio out (green)
DIDO x 4
12V Power RJ-45 port (PoE)
12V DC
• Stretch the waterproof tape to twice
its length before wrapping.
• Overlap the tape by at least 20 mm
across the cable joints.
• Ensure all connectors—used or
unused—are fully waterproofed.
Cable molding
Layer
Self-fusing tape or
electrical tape
2cm
Waterproof the connectors.
Shepherd
Browser
LA N
IEEE 802.3af
OR
PoE